## Unofficial Copy HB1043/943127/1

BY: Delegate Bates

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1043, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Health and Governmental Operations Committee Amendments (HB1043/486086/1), in lines 4 and 5 of Amendment No. 1, strike ", sperm, or embryos" and substitute "or sperm"; and in lines 5 and 6 and 9 of Amendment No. 2, in each instance, strike ", SPERM, OR EMBRYOS" and substitute "OR SPERM".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, in line 20, strike ", sperm, or embryos" and substitute "<u>or sperm</u>"; and in line 24, strike ", Sperm, or Embryos" and substitute "<u>or Sperm</u>".

On page 2 of the bill, in lines 2 and 3, strike ", SPERM, OR EMBRYOS" and substitute " $\overline{OR}$  SPERM".